

## ASX Announcement 24th May 2022

# **Change of Company Secretary**

Jayride Group Limited (ASX:JAY) ("Jayride" or the "Company") the world leading global travel marketplace for airport transfers, advises that Company Secretary, Henry Kinstlinger has resigned effective today.

The Board thanks Henry for his service to the Company to date.

The Company has appointed Sonny Didugu, of Reign Advisory Pty Ltd, to act as Company Secretary with effect from today. Sonny is a corporate lawyer and advisor with significant corporate advisory, company secretarial, and listed entity compliance experience. Sonny is a Member of the Australian Institute of Company Directors and holds a Bachelor of Laws (Honours).

### For more information please contact

#### **Sonny Didugu**

**Company Secretary** 

Email: <a href="mailto:corporate@jayride.com">corporate@jayride.com</a>

ASX release authorised by Sonny Didugu, Company Secretary, Jayride Group Limited.



#### **About Jayride Group Limited (ASX:JAY)**

Jayride.com is the world's leading publicly listed airport transfers marketplace, where travellers compare and book rides around the world. With Jayride.com, travellers can compare and book with 3,700+ ride service companies, servicing 1,600+ airports in 110+ countries around the world, including the Americas, Europe, Middle East, Africa, Asia and the Pacific.

The Jayride.com platform aggregates ride service companies and distributes them to travellers at Jayride.com; and via travel brand partners including other technology platforms, travel agencies and wholesalers. These travel brands implement Jayride APIs to sell door-to-door ride services that build traveller confidence and defend their core travel business.

Founded in 2012, Jayride.com is headquartered in Sydney, Australia.

For more information, please visit www.jayride.com